	RTI REQUES	ST DETAILS				
Registration No. :	CECHZ/R/E/22/00007/8	Date of Receipt :	14/01/2022			
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English			
Name :	A Jayanthi	Gender :	: Female			
Address :	BS1, ASN Aaradhana-II, 24, Viswanathan Street,, Radha Nagar, Chromepet,, Chennai, Pin:600044					
State :	Tamilnadu	Country :	India			
Phone No. :	+91-8056081090 Mobile No. :		+91-8056081090			
Email :	jayanthi2296@gmail.com					
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban Education Status :		Graduate			
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian			
Amount Paid :	0 (Received by Chief Commissioner of Customs and Central Excise Hyderabad Zone)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway			
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	Y V Sarala Devi (Sec			
Information Sought :	Please furnish information requested as per the supporting document attached					
Original RTI Text :	Please furnish information requested as per the supporting document attached					

The Department of Expenditure issued Office Memorandum No.10/02/2011-E-IIIA dated: 19.03.2012 granting one increment in the pre-revised pay scale as a one time measure to those Central Government employees who were due to get their annual increment between February to June during the year 2006.

In this regard, please furnish information in respect of Deputy Office Superintendents of Central Excise (Now GST) CCA/Zone-wise who were granted one time increment as per above Office Memorandum dt.19.03.2012 in the format below:-

SI.No.	Name of the Deputy Office Superintendent	Pay Details as per 6 th Pay Commission prior to grant of One Increment as per above Office Memorandum dt.19.3.2012		Pay details as per 6 th Pay Commission on grant of One Increment as per Office Memorandum dt.19.3.2012		
		Pre-revised Basic Pay as on 1.1.2006 (as per 5 th Pay Commission)	Revised Basic Pay fixed as on 1.1.2006 as per 6 th Pay Commission	Month of Increment in the Pre- revised Scale (as per 5 th Pay Commission during February to June 2006)	Pre-revised Basic Pay as on Increment date falling between February to June 2006 (as per 5 th Pay Commission) taken into account for 6 th PC fixation	Revised Basic Pay fixed as on 1.1.2006 as per 6 th Pay Commission
1	2	3	4	5	6	7





जीएसटीभवन: बशीरबाग: हैदराबाद-५००००४ GST Bhavan: Basheerbagh: Hyderabad-500004

040-23243222

Email: rtisechqrs@gmail.com PREAMBLE

Under Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the applicant, if aggrieved by this order, can prefer an appeal within **thirty days (30 days) from the receipt of this order** to the Appellate Authority i.e.Shri M S Reddy, Additional Commissioner of Central Tax, Secunderabad Commissionerate, GST Bhavan, LB Stadium Road, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad–500 004

C.No. GEXCOM/RTI/APP/102/2022

Date: .02.2022

<u> आदेशसंख्या 05/2022- आर.टी.आई</u>

(श्री पी रवींद्रा,सहायकआयुक्त, कें.लो.सू.अ, केंद्रीयकरआयुक्तकाकार्यालय, सिकंदराबादजीएसटीआयुक्तालय, हैदराबादक्षेत्रकेद्वारापारितआदेश।)

<u>Order No.05/2022-RTI</u>

(Order passed by Shri P.Ravindra, Assistant Commissioner, CPIO, Office of the Commissioner of Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate, Hyderabad Zone)

Sub: RTI Act, 2005 – Application filed by Ms. A.Jayanthi, Chennai– Reg.

--: 0 :--

Please refer to your RTI application bearing Registration No.CECHZ/R/E/22/00007/8 dated 14.01.2022 seeking certain information under RTI Act, 2005. With reference to the said RTI application, it is to submit that, no such

information is available with this Commissionerate. Hence, reply from this Commissionerate may be treated as "NIL".

(P.Ravindra) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CPIO)

To, Ms. A. Jayanthi, BS1, ASN Aaradhana-II,24, Viswanathan Street, Radha Nagar,Chromepet, Chennai-600044 (By <u>Email-jayanthi2296@gmail.com</u>)

Copy to: 1.The Nodal Officer RTI, Chief Commissioner's Office, Hyderabad Zone for information pl. 2. The Webmaster in-charge of Secunderabad Commissionerate for information pl.